	(Rev. 6-93)	04.00.40		" "A SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	FT OF COMMERC of Trademark Offi
į	CMB No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	04-20-19	99		r atern ac	C Tracemark CIII
-	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					Y
=	To the Honorable Commissioner		m: 1001100 1200 (2001)	s attached origina	l documents or copy	legreof.
7	Name of conveying party(ies):	10101788	.—	me and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	930
3	Jin Yeal JUNG		Nar	me: Il Sung Inte	rnational Co.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No		Inte	mal Address:		
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	OI Assignment	☐ Merger		et Address: 42, So		
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		(A Korean Comp	any)	
	□ Other		City	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ State:	ZIP:
	Execution Date: March 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
r	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed togeth		, the exec	ution date of the app	lication is. March	24, 1999
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. F	Patent No.(s)		•
	-			09/2	65058	
	-	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yo	es 🗆 No		
	Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile	,	6. Total	number of application	is and patents invol	ved: 1
Name:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB			☼ Enclosed			
	150 East New York N.Y. (212) 949-90		□ Ai	uthorized to be charg	ed to deposit acco	unt
	15/1999 KHARLING 500000+6 09283020		8. Deno:	sit account number.		
			01-0035			
! 1	City: State:	ZIP:		duplicate copy of this pag	je il paying by depasit :	account)
_		DO NOT USE TI	WIS SBACE			
		ט אט ושב וו	MIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing information	on is true a	and correct and any a	attached copy is a	lrue copy of
St	tewart J. Fried, Reg. #20.694 Name of Person Signing		La		March 29,	1999
		عان و omber ol pages Including و omber ol		chments, and document;	1 / 14	ng .
		nts to be recorded with requi				
	C	11		A!		

101-8474-8e88 ± 17 1

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Jung Jin Yeal

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee	IL SUNG INTERNATIONAL Co,. Ltd 42, Songpa-dong, Songpa-ku, Seoul, 138-170, REPUBLIC OF KOREA
its successors, assigns and legal representative all foreign countries, in and to, and any and al (a) Patent Number	s, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and II improvements which are disclosed in
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has entitled	been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and
applications for Letters Patent which have bee	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other on or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign and to all original and reissued patents which have been or eign countries on said improvements.
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersign assignments; powers of attorney, or other paimprovements and the history thereof; and g	d receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested gned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, pers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the gnee or its successors.
	ne full right to convey the rights and property described herein or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
Dated: 24, March . 1999.	ASSIGNOR By June Jin Yeal By
The undersigned declares that lindividual execute this Assignment of his own	he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	ByName JEONG Jin Yeong
	Address 278-99, Singil-3dong, Yongdungpo-ku, Seoul, 150-053, Korea
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York 10017-5612	

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0649